SHANAHAN

JUDY DAVIS | Actor

Graduated from the National Institute of Dramatic Art in 1977

FILM

Year Production / Character Director Company

2014 THE DRESSMAKER Jocelyn Moorhouse Film Art Media
Molly Dunnage

2012 THE YOUNG AND PRODIGIOUS Jean-Pierre Jeunet Epithéte Films
TS SPIVET
Jibsen

2011 TO ROME WITH LOVE Woody Allen Medusa Film, Gravier Productions, Perdido
Phyllis Productions

2010 THE EYE OF THE STORM Fred Schepisi Eye of the Storm Productions
Dorothy de Lascabanes

2006 THE BREAK-UP Peyton Reed Honor Code Productions
Marilyn Dean

2005 MARIE ANTOINETTE Sofia Coppola Columbia Pictures
Comtesse de Noailles

2001 SWIMMING UPSTREAM Russell Mulcahy Crusader Productions
Dora Fingleton

2001 THE MAN WHO SUED GOD Mark Joffe Gannon Films
Anna

2000 GAUDI AFTERNOON Susan Seidelman Lolafilms.S.A
Cassandra

1997 CELEBRITY Woody Allen Sweetheart Productions

Robin Simon

Shanahan Management Pty Ltd
PO Box 1509 Darlinghurst NSW 1300 Australia ABN 46 001 117 728
Telephone 61 2 8202 1800 Facsimile 61 2 8202 1801 admin@shanahan.com.au



1996

1996

1996

1995

1993

1993

1993

1992

1991

1991

1991

1990

1990

1988

1986

1985

1984

1982

SHANAHAN

DECONSTRUCTING HARRY
Lucy

ABSOLUTE POWER
Gloria

BLOOD AND WINE
Suzanne

CHILDREN OF THE REVOLUTION
Joan Fraser

THE REF
Caroline

THE NEW AGE
Catherine

ON MY OWN
Mother

HUSBANDS & WIVES
Sally

NAKED LUNCH
Joan

BARTON FINK
Audrey Taylor

E.M. FORSTER’S
WHERE ANGELS FEAR TO TREAD
Harriet Herriton

ALICE
Vicki

IMPROMPTU
George Sand

GEORGIA
Nina/Georgia

HIGH TIDE
Lilli

D.H. LAWRENCE'S KANGAROO
Harriet

A PASSAGE TO INDIA
Adela

THE FINAL OPTION
Frankie Leath

Shanahan Management Pty Ltd
PO Box 1509 Darlinghurst NSW 1300 Australia ABN 46 001 117 728
Telephone 61 2 8202 1800 Facsimile 61 2 8202 1801 admin@shanahan.com.au

Woody Alien

Clint Eastwood

Bob Rafelson

Peter Duncan

Ted Demme

Michael Tolkin

Antonio Tibaldi

Woody Allen

David Cronenberg

Joel & Ethan Coen

Charles Sturridge

Woody Allen

James Lapine

Ben Lewin

Gillian Armstrong

Tim Burstall

David Lean

lan Sharpe

Sweetheart Productions

Absolute Power Productions

Blood & Wine, Inc

Tristram Miall

Touchstone Pictures

N.A. Productions

Elle P1 Film

Orion Pictures

Recorded Picture Co

Barton Circle Productions

Sovereign Pictures/London
Weekend Television

Orion Pictures

Sovereign Pictures

Jethro Films

S.J.L. Productions

Introndie P/L

Columbia Pictures

Richmond Lighthorse Productions



1981 HEATWAVE
Kate Dean

1981 WINTER OF OUR DREAMS
Lou

1980 HOODWINK
Sarah

1978 MY BRILLIANT CAREER

SHANAHAN

Phil Noyce

John Duigan

Claude Whatham

Gillian Armstrong

Heatwave Productions

Vega Film Productions

C.B. Films

Margaret Fink Productions

Sybylla Melvyn
THEATRE
Year Production / Character Director Companv
2011 THE SEAGULL Benedict Andrews Company B
Irina
2004 VICTORY Judy Davis & Sydney Theatre Company

Susan Bradshaw

1989 HAPGOOD
Hapgood

1986 HEDDA GABLER
Hedda

1984 KING LEAR

Cordelia, the Fool

1983 MISS JULIE/THE BEAR

1982 INSIGNIFICANCE
Marilyn Monroe

1981 LULU
Lulu
1981 VISIONS
1980 INSIDE THE ISLAND

Susan Dawson

1980 PIAF
Piaf

THEATRE as DIRECTOR

Ben Winspear

Peter Wood

Richard Wherrett

Aubrey Mellor

Aubrey Mellor

Les Water

Jim Sharman

Neil Armfield

Ahmanson Theatre Los Angeles

Sydney Theatre Company

Nimrod Theatre Company

Nimrod Theatre Downstairs
Royal Court Theatre, England
Sydney Theatre Company &
State Theatre Company SA
Paris Theatre Company

Nimrod Theatre

Perth Playhouse

Company

Year Production

2016-8 FAITH HEALER

2004 VICTORY (with Ben Winspear)

Shanahan Management Pty Ltd

PO Box 1509 Darlinghurst NSW 1300 Australia ABN 46 001 117 728

Telephone 61 2 8202 1800 Facsimile 61 2 8202 1801 admin@shanahan.com.au

Belvoir / MTC / STCSA

Sydney Theatre Company



SHANAHAN

2001 THE SCHOOL FOR SCANDAL Sydney Theatre Company
1999 BARRYMORE Sydney Theatre Company
TELEVISION
Year Production / Character Director Company
2017 MYSTERY ROAD Rachel Perkins ABCTV
Emma James
2017 FEUD Ryan Murphy FOX 21
Hedda Hopper
2014 SALTING THE BATTLEFIELD David Hare BBC Productions
Jill Tankard
2013 TURKS & CAICOS David Hare BBC Productions
Jill Tankard
2011 PAGE EIGHT David Hare HeyDay Films
Jill Tankard
2009 DIAMONDS Andy Wilson Sienna Films Productions
Joan Cameron TV Mini-Series
2006-08  STARTER WIFE John Avnet NBC
Joan
2005 A LITTLE THING CALLED MURDER Richard Benjamin Lifetime Television/Grand Productions

Sante Kimes

2003 THE REAGANS Robert Allan Ackerman  Showtime
Nancy Reagan

2002 COAST TO COAST Paul Mazursky Scout Productions Inc
Maxine

2000 LIFE WITH JUDY GARLAND: Robert Allan Ackerman  Topanga Productions Inc
ME AND MY SHADOWS
Judy Garland

1998 DASH AND LILY Kathy Bates A & E Networks

Lillian Hellman

1998 A COOLER CLIMATE Susan Siedelman Paramount Pictures
Paula Tanner

1997 ECHO OF THUNDER Simon Wincer Gillham Road Productions
Gladwyn

1994 SERVING IN SILENCE — Jeff Bleckner Madison Productions Inc
THE MARGARET CAMERMEYER STORY
Diane

Shanahan Management Pty Lid
PO Box 1509 Darlinghurst NSW 1300 Australia ABN 46 001 117 728
Telephone 61 2 8202 1800 Facsimile 61 2 8202 1801 admin@shanahan.com.au



SHANAHAN

1992 THE BURNING PIANO Jim Sharman ABC TV Documentaries
1991 ONE AGAINST THE WIND Larry Elikann Republic Pictures International
Countess Mary Lindell
1985 ROCKET TO THE MOON John Jacobs P.B.S. Productions
Cleo
1982 THE MERRY WIVES OF WINDSOR  David Hugh Jones BBCTV
Mistress Ford
1981 A WOMAN CALLED GOLDA Alan Gibson Mini-series
Young Golda
1979 WATER UNDER THE BRIDGE Igor Auzins Shotton Productions
Carrie
AWARDS & NOMINATIONS
Year Award/Nomination Production
2017 Emmy Nomination for Outstanding Supporting Actress FEUD
in a Limited Series or Movie
2015 Film Critics Circle of Australia Award for Best Actress Supporting Role  THE DRESSMAKER
2015 AACTA Award for Best Supporting Actress in a Feature Film THE DRESSMAKER
2012 Australian Film Critics Association Awards Nomination for Best Actor THE EYE OF THE STORM
2012 AACTA Award for Best Leading Actress in a Feature Film THE EYE OF THE STORM
2011 Sydney Theatre Award Nomination for Best Actress in a Leading THE SEAGULL
Role on a Mainstage Production
2008 PRISM Award in the category of Performance in a TV Movie THE STARTER WIFE
or Miniseries
2008 Gracie Allen Award for Individual Achievement for Supporting THE STARTER WIFE
Actress in a Comedy Series of Special
2007 Emmy Award for Outstanding Supporting Actress in a Miniseries THE STARTER WIFE
or Movie
2005 MO Award Nomination for Best Female Actor in a Play VICTORY
2004 Helpmann Award nomination for Best Female Actress in a Play VICTORY
2003 Film Critics’ Circle Award for Best Supporting Actress SWIMMING UPSTREAM
2002 Golden Globe Award for Best Actress ME & MY SHADOWS
2002 American Screen Actors’ Guild award for Best Actress ME & MY SHADOWS
2002 Golden Satellite Award for Best Performance by an Actress in a ME & MY SHADOWS
Mini-Series or Motion Picture
2002 American Film Institute Award for Best Actress in a Movie or ME & MY SHADOWS
Mini-Series
2002 Emmy Award for Best Actress in a Movie or Mini Series ME & MY SHADOWS
2002 Emmy Award nomination for Outstanding Lead Actress DASH & LILY
in a Miniseries or a Movie
1999 Emmy Award nomination for Outstanding Lead Actress ECHO OF THUNDER
in a Miniseries or a Movie
1996 Australian Fiim Institute (A.F.1). Award Best Performance by an CHILDREN OF THE
Actress in a Leading Role REVOLUTION
1996 Golden Globe Nomination for Best Supporting Actress in a Series, SERVING IN SILENCE: THE
Mini-series or Telefilm MARGARETHE
CAMMERMEYER STORY

Shanahan Management Pty Ltd
PO Box 1508 Darlinghurst NSW 1300 Australia ABN 46 001 117 728
Telephone 61 2 8202 1800 Facsimile 61 2 8202 1801 admin@shanahan.com.au



1995

1994

1993
1992

1992
1992

1992
1992

1992

1992

1992
1992
1992

1992

1992

1992

1992

1992
1992

1992
1992
1989

1988
1987
1986
1985
1982

1981
1981
1981
1981

1981
1981
1981
1980

SHANAHAN

Emmy Award for Outstanding Supporting Actress In A Mini-Series
or Special

Film Critics Circle of Australia "Special Achievement Award for her
outstanding body of Australian and International work and for her
considerable contribution to the profession of screen acting”
Australian Film Institute Award (A.F.l.) for Best Supporting Actress
K.C. {Kansas City) Film Critics Circle Awards Nomination for Best
Supporting Actress

Academy Award Nomination for Best Supporting Actress

British Academy Award Film Nomination for Best Actress in a
Leading Role

Chicago Film Critics Association Award for Best Supporting Actress

American Comedy Award Nomination for Funniest Supporting Female

— Motion Picture

National Board of Review’s D.W. Griffith Award for Best Supporting
Actress

South Eastern Film Critics Association Award for Best Supporting
Actress

Dallas/Fort Worth Film Critics Award for Best Supporting Actress
National Society of Critics Award for Best Supporting Actress

Los Angeles Film Critics Association Award for Best Supporting
Actress

Australian People’s Choice Award Nomination for Best Australian
Actress

New York Film Critics Association Award Nomination for Best
Supporting Actress

Academy of Canadian Cinema and Television's Genie Award
Nomination for Best Performance by an Actress in a Supporting Role
Emmy Award Nomination for Qutstanding Lead Actress in a
Miniseries of Special

Independent Feature Project Spirit Award for Best Actress

Golden Globe Award for Best Performance by an Actressin a
Mini-Series or a Motion Picture Made for Television

New York Film Critics Award for Best Supporting Actress

New York Film Critics Award for Best

Australian Film Institute (AFl) Nomination for Best Performance by
an Actress in a Leading Role

USA National Society of Film Critics Award for Best Actress
Australian Film Institute (A.F.l.) Award for Best Actress

Australian Film Institute (A.F.l.) Award for Best Actress

Academy Award Nomination for Best Actress

Emmy Award Nomination for Best Supporting Actress in a Limited
Series of Special

Australian Film Institute Award (A.F.1.) for Best Supporting Actress
Australian Film Institute Award (A.F.1.) for Best Actress

Moscow International Film Festival Award for Best Actress
Australian Film & Television Award (Gold Sammy) for Overall
Excellence

British Academy Award for Best Newcomer in a Leading Role
British Academy Award for Best Actress

Sorrento Film Festival Vittoria Di Sica Award for Best Actress
Australian Film & Television Awards (Sammy) for Best Actress

Shanahan Management Pty Ltd
PO Box 1509 Darlinghurst NSW 1300 Australia ABN 46001 117 728
Telephone 61 2 8262 1800 Facsimile 61 2 8202 1801 admin@shanahan.com.au

SERVING IN SILENCE: THE
MARGARETHE
CAMMERMEYER STORY

ON MY OWN
HUSBANDS AND WIVES

HUSBANDS AND WIVES
HUSBANDS AND WIVES

HUSBANDS AND WIVES
HUSBANDS AND WIVES

HUSBANDS AND WIVES

HUSBANDS AND WIVES

HUSBANDS AND WIVES
HUSBANDS AND WIVES
HUSBANDS AND WIVES

HUSBANDS AND WIVES

ON MY OWN

ONE AGAINST THE WIND

IMPROMPTU
ONE AGAINST THE WIND

NAKED LUNCH
BARTON FINK
GEORGIA

HIGH TIDE

HIGH TIDE

KANGAROO

A PASSAGE TO INDIA

A WOMAN CALLED GOLDA

HOODWINK
WINTER OF OUR DREAMS
WINTER OF OUR DREAMS

MY BRILLIANT CAREER
MY BRILLIANT CAREER
MY BRILLIANT CAREER
MY BRILLIANT CAREER



