

JUDY DAVIS | Actor

Graduated from the National Institute of Dramatic Art in 1977

FILM			
Year	Production / Character	Director	Company
2014	THE DRESSMAKER Molly Dunnage	Jocelyn Moorhouse	Film Art Media
2012	THE YOUNG AND PRODIGIOUS TS SPIVET Jibsen	Jean-Pierre Jeunet	Epithète Films
2011	TO ROME WITH LOVE Phyllis	Woody Allen	Medusa Film, Gravier Productions, Perdido Productions
2010	THE EYE OF THE STORM Dorothy de Lascabanes	Fred Schepisi	Eye of the Storm Productions
2006	THE BREAK-UP Marilyn Dean	Peyton Reed	Honor Code Productions
2005	MARIE ANTOINETTE Comtesse de Noailles	Sofia Coppola	Columbia Pictures
2001	SWIMMING UPSTREAM Dora Fingleton	Russell Mulcahy	Crusader Productions
2001	THE MAN WHO SUED GOD Anna	Mark Joffe	Gannon Films
2000	GAUDI AFTERNOON Cassandra	Susan Seidelman	Lolafilms.S.A
1997	CELEBRITY Robin Simon	Woody Allen	Sweetheart Productions

1996	DECONSTRUCTING HARRY Lucy	Woody Allen	Sweetheart Productions
1996	ABSOLUTE POWER Gloria	Clint Eastwood	Absolute Power Productions
1996	BLOOD AND WINE Suzanne	Bob Rafelson	Blood & Wine, Inc
1995	CHILDREN OF THE REVOLUTION Joan Fraser	Peter Duncan	Tristram Miall
1993	THE REF Caroline	Ted Demme	Touchstone Pictures
1993	THE NEW AGE Catherine	Michael Tolkin	N.A. Productions
1993	ON MY OWN Mother	Antonio Tibaldi	Elle Pl Film
1992	HUSBANDS & WIVES Sally	Woody Allen	Orion Pictures
1991	NAKED LUNCH Joan	David Cronenberg	Recorded Picture Co
1991	BARTON FINK Audrey Taylor	Joel & Ethan Coen	Barton Circle Productions
1991	E.M. FORSTER'S WHERE ANGELS FEAR TO TREAD Harriet Herriton	Charles Sturridge	Sovereign Pictures/London Weekend Television
1990	ALICE Vicki	Woody Allen	Orion Pictures
1990	IMPROMPTU George Sand	James Lapine	Sovereign Pictures
1988	GEORGIA Nina/Georgia	Ben Lewin	Jethro Films
1986	HIGH TIDE Lilli	Gillian Armstrong	S.J.L. Productions
1985	D.H. LAWRENCE'S KANGAROO Harriet	Tim Burstall	Introndie P/L
1984	A PASSAGE TO INDIA Adela	David Lean	Columbia Pictures
1982	THE FINAL OPTION Frankie Leath	Ian Sharpe	Richmond Lighthorse Productions

1981	HEATWAVE Kate Dean	Phil Noyce	Heatwave Productions
1981	WINTER OF OUR DREAMS Lou	John Duigan	Vega Film Productions
1980	HOODWINK Sarah	Claude Whatham	C.B. Films
1978	MY BRILLIANT CAREER Sybylla Melvyn	Gillian Armstrong	Margaret Fink Productions

THEATRE

Year	Production / Character	Director	Company
2011	THE SEAGULL Irina	Benedict Andrews	Company B
2004	VICTORY Susan Bradshaw	Judy Davis & Ben Winspear	Sydney Theatre Company
1989	HAPGOOD Hapgood	Peter Wood	Ahmanson Theatre Los Angeles
1986	HEDDA GABLER Hedda	Richard Wherrett	Sydney Theatre Company
1984	KING LEAR Cordelia, the Fool	Aubrey Mellor	Nimrod Theatre Company
1983	MISS JULIE/THE BEAR	Aubrey Mellor	Nimrod Theatre Downstairs
1982	INSIGNIFICANCE Marilyn Monroe	Les Water	Royal Court Theatre, England
1981	LULU Lulu	Jim Sharman	Sydney Theatre Company & State Theatre Company SA
1981	VISIONS		Paris Theatre Company
1980	INSIDE THE ISLAND Susan Dawson	Neil Armfield	Nimrod Theatre
1980	PIAF Piaf		Perth Playhouse

THEATRE as DIRECTOR

Year	Production	Company
2016-8	FAITH HEALER	Belvoir / MTC / STCSA
2004	VICTORY (with Ben Winspear)	Sydney Theatre Company

2001

THE SCHOOL FOR SCANDAL

Sydney Theatre Company

1999

BARRYMORE

Sydney Theatre Company

TELEVISION

Year	Production / Character	Director	Company
2017	MYSTERY ROAD Emma James	Rachel Perkins	ABC TV
2017	FEUD Hedda Hopper	Ryan Murphy	FOX 21
2014	SALTING THE BATTLEFIELD Jill Tankard	David Hare	BBC Productions
2013	TURKS & CAICOS Jill Tankard	David Hare	BBC Productions
2011	PAGE EIGHT Jill Tankard	David Hare	HeyDay Films
2009	DIAMONDS Joan Cameron	Andy Wilson	Sienna Films Productions TV Mini-Series
2006-08	STARTER WIFE Joan	John Avnet	NBC
2005	A LITTLE THING CALLED MURDER Sante Kimes	Richard Benjamin	Lifetime Television/Grand Productions
2003	THE REAGANS Nancy Reagan	Robert Allan Ackerman	Showtime
2002	COAST TO COAST Maxine	Paul Mazursky	Scout Productions Inc
2000	LIFE WITH JUDY GARLAND: ME AND MY SHADOWS Judy Garland	Robert Allan Ackerman	Topanga Productions Inc
1998	DASH AND LILY Lillian Hellman	Kathy Bates	A & E Networks
1998	A COOLER CLIMATE Paula Tanner	Susan Siedelman	Paramount Pictures
1997	ECHO OF THUNDER Gladwyn	Simon Wincer	Gillham Road Productions
1994	SERVING IN SILENCE – THE MARGARET CAMERMEYER STO Diane	Jeff Bleckner DRY	Madison Productions Inc

Shanahan Management Pty Ltd

1992	THE BURNING PIANO	Jim Sharman	ABC TV Documentaries
1991	ONE AGAINST THE WIND Countess Mary Lindell	Larry Elikann	Republic Pictures International
1985	ROCKET TO THE MOON Cleo	John Jacobs	P.B.S. Productions
1982	THE MERRY WIVES OF WINDSOR Mistress Ford	David Hugh Jones	BBCTV
1981	A WOMAN CALLED GOLDA Young Golda	Alan Gibson	Mini-series
1979	WATER UNDER THE BRIDGE Carrie	Igor Auzins	Shotton Productions

AWARDS & NOMINATIONS

Year	Award/Nomination	Production
2017	Emmy Nomination for Outstanding Supporting Actress	FEUD
	in a Limited Series or Movie	
2015	Film Critics Circle of Australia Award for Best Actress Supporting Role	THE DRESSMAKER
2015	AACTA Award for Best Supporting Actress in a Feature Film	THE DRESSMAKER
2012	Australian Film Critics Association Awards Nomination for Best Actor	THE EYE OF THE STORM
2012	AACTA Award for Best Leading Actress in a Feature Film	THE EYE OF THE STORM
2011	Sydney Theatre Award Nomination for Best Actress in a Leading Role on a Mainstage Production	THE SEAGULL
2008	PRISM Award in the category of Performance in a TV Movie or Miniseries	THE STARTER WIFE
2008	Gracie Allen Award for Individual Achievement for Supporting Actress in a Comedy Series of Special	THE STARTER WIFE
2007	Emmy Award for Outstanding Supporting Actress in a Miniseries or Movie	THE STARTER WIFE
2005	MO Award Nomination for Best Female Actor in a Play	VICTORY
2004	Helpmann Award nomination for Best Female Actress in a Play	VICTORY
2003	Film Critics' Circle Award for Best Supporting Actress	SWIMMING UPSTREAM
2002	Golden Globe Award for Best Actress	ME & MY SHADOWS
2002	American Screen Actors' Guild award for Best Actress	ME & MY SHADOWS
2002	Golden Satellite Award for Best Performance by an Actress in a Mini-Series or Motion Picture	ME & MY SHADOWS
2002	American Film Institute Award for Best Actress in a Movie or Mini-Series	ME & MY SHADOWS
2002	Emmy Award for Best Actress in a Movie or Mini Series	ME & MY SHADOWS
2002	Emmy Award nomination for Outstanding Lead Actress in a Miniseries or a Movie	DASH & LILY
1999	Emmy Award nomination for Outstanding Lead Actress in a Miniseries or a Movie	ECHO OF THUNDER
1996	Australian Film Institute (A.F.I). Award Best Performance by an Actress in a Leading Role	CHILDREN OF THE REVOLUTION
1996	Golden Globe Nomination for Best Supporting Actress in a Series, Mini-series or Telefilm	SERVING IN SILENCE: THE MARGARETHE CAMMERMEYER STORY

1995	Emmy Award for Outstanding Supporting Actress In A Mini-Series or Special	SERVING IN SILENCE: THE MARGARETHE CAMMERMEYER STORY
1994	Film Critics Circle of Australia "Special Achievement Award for her outstanding body of Australian and International work and for her considerable contribution to the profession of screen acting"	, <u>.</u>
1993 1992	Australian Film Institute Award (A.F.I.) for Best Supporting Actress K.C. (Kansas City) Film Critics Circle Awards Nomination for Best Supporting Actress	ON MY OWN HUSBANDS AND WIVES
1992	Academy Award Nomination for Best Supporting Actress	HUSBANDS AND WIVES
1992	British Academy Award Film Nomination for Best Actress in a Leading Role	HUSBANDS AND WIVES
1992	Chicago Film Critics Association Award for Best Supporting Actress	HUSBANDS AND WIVES
1992	American Comedy Award Nomination for Funniest Supporting Female – Motion Picture	HUSBANDS AND WIVES
1992	National Board of Review's D.W. Griffith Award for Best Supporting Actress	HUSBANDS AND WIVES
1992	South Eastern Film Critics Association Award for Best Supporting Actress	HUSBANDS AND WIVES
1992	Dallas/Fort Worth Film Critics Award for Best Supporting Actress	HUSBANDS AND WIVES
1992	National Society of Critics Award for Best Supporting Actress	HUSBANDS AND WIVES
1992	Los Angeles Film Critics Association Award for Best Supporting Actress	HUSBANDS AND WIVES
1992	Australian People's Choice Award Nomination for Best Australian Actress	
1992	New York Film Critics Association Award Nomination for Best Supporting Actress	HUSBANDS AND WIVES
1992	Academy of Canadian Cinema and Television's Genie Award Nomination for Best Performance by an Actress in a Supporting Role	ON MY OWN
1992	Emmy Award Nomination for Outstanding Lead Actress in a Miniseries of Special	ONE AGAINST THE WIND
1992	Independent Feature Project Spirit Award for Best Actress	IMPROMPTU
1992	Golden Globe Award for Best Performance by an Actress in a Mini-Series or a Motion Picture Made for Television	ONE AGAINST THE WIND
1992	New York Film Critics Award for Best Supporting Actress	NAKED LUNCH
1992	New York Film Critics Award for Best	BARTON FINK
1989	Australian Film Institute (AFI) Nomination for Best Performance by an Actress in a Leading Role	GEORGIA
1988	USA National Society of Film Critics Award for Best Actress	HIGH TIDE
1987	Australian Film Institute (A.F.I.) Award for Best Actress	HIGH TIDE
1986	Australian Film Institute (A.F.I.) Award for Best Actress	KANGAROO
1985	Academy Award Nomination for Best Actress	A PASSAGE TO INDIA
1982	Emmy Award Nomination for Best Supporting Actress in a Limited Series of Special	A WOMAN CALLED GOLDA
1981	Australian Film Institute Award (A.F.I.) for Best Supporting Actress	HOODWINK
1981	Australian Film Institute Award (A.F.I.) for Best Actress	WINTER OF OUR DREAMS
1981	Moscow International Film Festival Award for Best Actress	WINTER OF OUR DREAMS
1981	Australian Film & Television Award (Gold Sammy) for Overall Excellence	
1981	British Academy Award for Best Newcomer in a Leading Role	MY BRILLIANT CAREER
1981	,	MY BRILLIANT CAREER
1981		MY BRILLIANT CAREER
1980	Australian Film & Television Awards (Sammy) for Best Actress	MY BRILLIANT CAREER